

No. 306593

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
Sep 13, 2012
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

SYLVESTER C. LOPEZ, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY
THE HONORABLE WILLIAM ACEY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA 98338
marietrombley@comcast.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
III. ARGUMENT	
A. The Trial Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Lopez’s Motion For A New Trial Based On Newly Discovered Evidence.	5
1. The Trial Court Erred When It Characterized The Affiant Testimony As Inadmissible Hearsay And Cumulative.	7
2. The Trial Court Erred When It Found The Evidence Was Not Newly Discovered.	11
3. The Newly Discovered Evidence Was Material..	13
4. The Trial Court Erred When It Held The Proffered Evidence Would Not Have Changed The Outcome Of The Trial.....	14
IV. CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Johnston v. Ohls</i> , 76 Wn.2d 398, 457 P.2d 194 (1969).....	9
<i>Matter of Pers. Restraint of Benn</i> , 134 Wn.2d 868, 952 P.2d 116 (1998).....	12
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971) .	6
<i>State v. Bache</i> , 146 Wn. App. 897, 193 P.3d 198 (2008).....	7
<i>State v. Barry</i> , 25 Wn. App. 751, 611 P.2d 1262 (1980)	14
<i>State v. Barry</i> , 25 Wn. App. 751, 611 P.2d 1262 (1980)	11
<i>State v. Briggs</i> , 55 Wn. App. 44, 776 P.2d 1347 (1989).....	6
<i>State v. Epton</i> , 10 Wn.App. 373, 518 P.2d 229 (1974).....	10
<i>State v. Letellier</i> , 16 Wn. App. 695, 558 P.2d 838 (1977)	14
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 107 Wn. App. 270, 27 P.3d 237 (2001)	1
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 121 Wn. App. 1015 (2004).....	2
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 133 Wn.App. 1034 (2006).....	3
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 147 Wn.2d 515, 55 P.3d 609 (2002).....	2
<i>State v. Macon</i> , 128 Wn.2d 784, 911 P.2d 1004 (1996).....	7
<i>State v. Marks</i> , 71 Wn.2d 295, 427 P.2d 1008 (1967).....	6
<i>State v. Pierce</i> , 155 Wn. App. 701, 230 P.3d 237 (2010).....	10
<i>State v. Quismundo</i> , 164 Wn.2d 499, 192 P.3d 342 (2008)	6
<i>State v. Rohrich</i> , 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003)	6

<i>State v. Slanaker</i> , 58 Wn. App. 161, 791 P.2d 575 (1990).....	10,11
<i>State v. Strauss</i> , 119 Wn.2d 401, 832 P.2d 78 (1992)	9
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 96 Wn.2d 215, 634 P.2d 868 (1981)	7
<i>State v. Williamson</i> , 100 Wn. App. 248, 996 P.2d 1097 (2000).....	9
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 32 Wn.2d 593, 231 P.2d 288 (1951), <i>cert.denied</i> , 342 U.S. 855, 343 U.S. 950 (1952).....	11

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

<i>Pennsylvania v. Ritchie</i> , 480 U.S. 39, 57, 107 S.Ct. 989, 94 L.Ed.2d 40 (1987).....	13
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----

Rules

ER 401	13
ER 803(2).....	7
